Subscription and Shareholders Agreement (SSSHA) by the Company with AMP Energy C&I Thirty Two Private 
Limited (“AMP Energy”) to invest and subscribe upto 29% of the equity, on fully diluted basis, of AMP Energy C&I 
Thirty Two Private Limited (“AMP Energy”) and invest an amount upto Rs. 2,62,50,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Sixty 
Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand) towards subscription of its equity shares which shall constitute about 40% of the paid-
up equity share capital carrying voting rights of AMP Energy. 

We wish to inform that, Amp Energy has today i.e. 2nd December, 2025 allotted 13,12,500 equity shares of Rs. 10/- 
each for an aggregate consideration of Rs. 1,31,25,000 (Rupees One Crore Thirty One Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand) 
to the Company which constitute 39.94% of the Paid-up Share Capital of AMP Energy (First Tranche Investment). 
Thus, Amp Energy has become an Associate of the Company w.e.f. 2nd December, 2025. 

The details required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No.

[...]

consideration - whether cash consideration or 
share swap or any other form and details of the 
same; 

Cash   

cost of acquisition and/or the price at which the 
shares are acquired; 

The investment is made at par for consideration of INR 10/- 
each share aggregating to INR 1,31,25,000 (Rupees One Crore 
Thirty One Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand) 

percentage of shareholding / control acquired 
and / or number of shares acquired; 

39.94% of the paid-up equity share capital carrying voting 
rights of AMP Energy which comprises 13,12,500 equity shares 
of Rs. 10 each. 

The Company’s equity holding on fully diluted basis shall be